



January 24, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, India **BSE** Limited,

Compliance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Earnings Conference Call-Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended December 31, 2017

Ref : <u>HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company")</u>

Stock Code: BSE – 539787/NSE - HCG

We wish to inform you that the Earnings Conference Call has been scheduled on Thursday, 8th February 2018 at 5.00 p.m. (IST), to discuss on the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.

Further details of the Earnings Call will be provided to you in due course.

Kindly take the intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

SUNU MANUEL Digitally signed by SUNU MANUEL Date: 2018.01.24 10:51:18 +05'30'

Sunu Manuel Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





January 24, 2018

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Compliance Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra, India BSE Limited,
Compliance Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001,

Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub

Earnings Conference Call-Financial Results for the quarter and nine

months ended December 31, 2017

Ref

HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited ("the Company")

Stock Code: BSE - 539787/NSE - HCG

We wish to inform you that the Earnings Conference Call has been scheduled on Thursday, 8th February 2018 at 5.00 p.m. (IST), to discuss on the Company's Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017.

Further details of the Earnings Call will be provided to you in due course.

Kindly take the intimation on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

mannen

Sunu Manuel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

